
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 18.2 0.70 1,412.1 36,602 36,602 58,504 62.6

2 曇のち晴 16.6 10.40 3,437.8 89,108 125,709 117,008 107.4

3 晴 16.4 13.00 3,375.5 87,493 213,202 175,512 121.5

4 晴 17.4 13.40 3,418.7 88,613 301,815 234,016 129.0

5 晴 23.3 13.00 3,322.6 86,122 387,937 292,520 132.6

6 曇のち雨 24.7 5.20 2,025.2 52,493 440,430 351,024 125.5

7 雨のち晴 15.7 9.10 2,820.3 73,102 513,532 409,528 125.4

8 晴 18.8 12.80 3,351.6 86,873 600,406 468,032 128.3

9 曇 22.5 8.70 3,019.8 78,273 678,679 526,536 128.9

10 晴 19.1 9.50 3,193.0 82,763 761,441 585,040 130.2

11 晴 20.7 11.10 3,034.0 78,641 840,083 643,544 130.5

12 晴 17.5 13.50 3,375.8 87,501 927,583 702,048 132.1

13 晴のち曇 19.2 12.90 3,392.9 87,944 1,015,527 760,552 133.5

14 曇のち雨 23.3 4.50 2,174.6 56,366 1,071,893 819,056 130.9

15 雨のち晴 21.7 11.70 3,215.0 83,333 1,155,226 877,560 131.6

16 晴 24.0 13.20 3,267.4 84,691 1,239,917 936,065 132.5

17 曇のち晴 25.9 13.10 3,170.4 82,177 1,322,094 994,569 132.9

18 曇 27.9 10.80 3,102.3 80,412 1,402,505 1,053,073 133.2

19 曇のち晴 27.6 12.30 3,332.3 86,373 1,488,878 1,111,577 133.9

20 曇 28.6 11.20 3,305.2 85,671 1,574,549 1,170,081 134.6

21 雨のち晴 20.9 1.40 1,070.7 27,753 1,602,302 1,228,585 130.4

22 曇のち晴 22.0 13.60 3,344.4 86,687 1,688,989 1,287,089 131.2

23 晴 24.6 13.20 3,327.2 86,241 1,775,230 1,345,593 131.9

24 晴 22.0 11.70 3,184.5 82,542 1,857,772 1,404,097 132.3

25 晴 27.2 13.60 3,314.0 85,899 1,943,671 1,462,601 132.9

26 曇時々晴 29.3 13.20 3,085.5 79,976 2,023,647 1,521,105 133.0

27 晴のち曇 29.8 12.50 3,121.1 80,899 2,104,546 1,579,609 133.2

28 雨 23.1 0.00 687.9 17,830 2,122,376 1,638,113 129.6

29 雨のち晴 20.6 8.80 2,897.1 75,093 2,197,469 1,696,617 129.5

30 晴 23.6 11.60 3,486.1 90,360 2,287,829 1,755,121 130.4

31 曇のち雨 24.7 2.60 1,448.2 37,537 2,325,366 1,813,625 128.2

℃ h 88265.0

22.4 10.32 2942.2

4.87 2257.1

実績平均(/日) ¥76,261

  月目標値(/日) ¥58,504

月合計 ¥2,287,829

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年5月
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